BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number:	76325		
Petitioner: VM RESOURCES, LLC / MICHELLE LEE WILSON REVOCABLE TRUST				
v.				
Respondent:				
ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION				
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL				

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on December 20, 2019. The Board has accepted Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is des	cribed as follows:		
County Schedule No	.: 034572066		
Category: Valuati	on/Protest Appeal	Property Type:	Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

1.

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED this 30th day of June 2020.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries Diane M. DeVries

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Gordanc Katarduc

Gordana Katardzic



STATE OF COLORADO OD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Michelle Wilson 6151 E Prentice Pl Greenwood Village, CO 80111

2019 DEC 20 PH 1:33

Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman St, # 315 Denver, Co. 80203

December 14, 2019

Board of Assessment Appeals,

l am writing to discontinue my case filed for 6151 E Prentice Pl in Greenwood Village, CO 80111. Docket # 76325. VM Resources, LLC / Michelle Lee Wilson Revocable Trust v. Arapahoe County Board of Appeals.

Please dismiss this WITHOUT PREJUDICE and mail verification to : 6151 E Prentice Pl, Greenwood Village, CO 80111.

Thank you,

Michelle Wilson Officer, VM Resources